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Full Time Report
Matchday 5 - Thursday 11 December 2025
Tallaght Stadium - Dublin

Shelbourne FC Crystal Palace FC

0 (0)
Half-Time

13 Wessel Speel   
4 Kameron Ledwidge
7 Harry Wood
8 Mark Coyle   
9 Sean Boyd

10 John Martin
21 Jack Henry Francis
23 Kerr McInroy
25 Milan Mbeng
27 Evan Caffrey
29 Patrick Barrett

19 Lorcan Healy   
50 Ali Topcu   
2 Seán Gannon
3 Tyreke Wilson
5 Ellis Chapman
6 Jonathan Lunney

17 Daniel Kelly
24 Lewis Temple
44 Daniel Ring
46 Aaron Moloney

Coach:

Joey O'Brien

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 5

Attempts on target 0 1

Saves 3 6

Corners 1 2

Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 2 7

Fouls suffered 5 15

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 44% 38%

Ball in play 10'44" 18'59"

Total ball in play 24'18" 50'35"

Referee:

Martin Matoša (SVN)
Assistant referees:

Aleksandar Kasapovič (SVN)
Matic Mežnar (SVN)
Fourth official:

Mihael Antič (SVN)

21:00CET

45'

90'

11' 12 Christantus Uche

25' 9 Eddie Nketiah

37' 10 Yeremy Pino

2'12''

8 Mark Coyle Y 48'

3 Tyreke Wilson
4 Kameron Ledwidge 59'

17 Daniel Kelly
10 John Martin 59'

2 Seán Gannon
8 Mark Coyle 75'

5 Ellis Chapman
7 Harry Wood 81'

24 Lewis Temple
25 Milan Mbeng 81'

3 Tyreke Wilson Y 88'

46' 8 Jefferson Lerma
20 Adam Wharton

46' 21 Romain Esse
10 Yeremy Pino

46' 19 Will Hughes
18 Daichi Kamada

67' 17 Nathaniel Clyne
9 Eddie Nketiah

82' 73 Ben Casey
55 Justin Devenny

2'07''

(3)
Half-Time 3

44 Walter Benítez   
5 Maxence Lacroix
6 Marc Guéhi   
9 Eddie Nketiah

10 Yeremy Pino
12 Christantus Uche
18 Daichi Kamada
20 Adam Wharton
24 Borna Sosa
26 Chris Richards
55 Justin Devenny

1 Dean Henderson   
31 Remi Matthews   
3 Tyrick Mitchell
8 Jefferson Lerma

17 Nathaniel Clyne
19 Will Hughes
21 Romain Esse
42 Kaden Rodney
73 Ben Casey
86 Joel Drakes-Thomas

Coach:

Oliver Glasner

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 17 27

Attempts on target 6 9

Saves 0 1

Corners 5 9

Offsides 2 2

Fouls committed 5 15

Fouls suffered 2 7

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 56% 62%

Ball in play 13'34" 31'36"

Total ball in play 24'18" 50'35"

VAR:

Asmir Sagrković (SVN)
Assistant VAR:

Aleksandar Matkovic (SVN)


